316(2) (Criminal Breach of Trust), and 3(5) (Common 
Intention) of the Bharatiya Nyay Sanhita (BNS), 2023. The 
matter pertains to alleged fraud and cheating involving a 

Particulars Details 

road development project in the Bhandara-Gadchiroli 
region. 

Quantum of claims involved 
Approximately ₹2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Fifty 
Lakhs) 

Impact on the listed entity 

The impact on the owners of the parent in the consolidated 
financial statement of Shradha Realty Limited will be 
restricted to 71.36% of the total amount involved which 
works out to Rs. /- 90,18,120/-. However the Step Down